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1 PSH Freedom's Gate $325,980 $325,980.00 $325,980.00 As ranked by Review Committee 

2 PSH Rowan Judson $452,340 $452,340.00 $778,320.00 As ranked by Review Committee 

3 PSH
Horizon House Permanent Housing 

Initiative
$350,385 $350,385.00 $1,128,705.00 As ranked by Review Committee 

4 PSH Bainbridge $167,172 $133,788.00 $1,262,493.00 As ranked by Review Committee 

5 PSH Casa Nueva Vida $180,333 $180,333.00 $1,442,826.00 As ranked by Review Committee 

6 PSH St. John the Evangelist House SPC1 $330,960 $291,060.00 $1,733,886.00 As ranked by Review Committee 

7 PSH Veterans Home Project $305,422 $305,422 $2,039,308.00 As ranked by Review Committee 

8 PSH Kate's Place I $106,380 $80,820.00 $2,120,128.00 As ranked by Review Committee 

9 PSH Imani II Leasing $15,147 $15,147.00 $2,135,275.00 As ranked by Review Committee 

10 PSH CTT $222,960 $189,600.00 $2,324,875.00 As ranked by Review Committee 

11 PSH Independence Place II $14,184 $13,464.00 $2,338,339.00 As ranked by Review Committee 

12 PSH Kairos House $255,312 $229,824.00 $2,568,163.00 As ranked by Review Committee 

13 PSH SHP 2 Program $521,682 $521,682.00 $3,089,845.00 As ranked by Review Committee 

14 PSH Cloisters III $98,188 $98,188.00 $3,188,033.00 As ranked by Review Committee 

15 PSH Imani Homes V $103,670 $103,670.00 $3,291,703.00 As ranked by Review Committee 

16 PSH Reed Preston Permanent Housing $203,314 $203,314.00 $3,495,017.00 As ranked by Review Committee 

17 PSH Imani Homes II $34,815 $34,815.00 $3,529,832.00 As ranked by Review Committee 

18 PSH Fattah Homes I $82,285 $82,285.00 $3,612,117.00 As ranked by Review Committee 

19 PSH New Keys - SHP $237,331 $237,331.00 $3,849,448.00 As ranked by Review Committee 

20 PSH HOPIN II $713,964 $678,420.00 $4,527,868.00 As ranked by Review Committee 

21 PSH Salvation Army Consolidated $325,068 $325,068 $4,852,936.00 As ranked by Review Committee 

22 PSH
PTH Phila Integrated Services 

Project SHP
$714,555 $714,555.00 $5,567,491.00 As ranked by Review Committee 

23 PSH New Keys SPC $390,180 $351,120.00 $5,918,611.00 As ranked by Review Committee 

24 PSH Pathways Phila IVAST Project $588,426 $588,426.00 $6,507,037.00 As ranked by Review Committee 

25 PSH Kate's Place II $189,120 $179,760.00 $6,686,797.00 As ranked by Review Committee 

26 PSH
Center West Walnut Access $531,868

$95,606.00 $6,782,403.00

As ranked by Review Committee ; revised by 1260 due 

to reduced admin

27 PSH Assisted Living I $135,060 $128,316.00 $6,910,719.00 As ranked by Review Committee 

28 PSH 1523 Fairmount Avenue $42,552 $42,552.00 $6,953,271.00 As ranked by Review Committee 

29 PSH Welcome Home $824,292 $824,292.00 $7,777,563.00 As ranked by Review Committee 

30 PSH New Neighbors $296,622 $296,622.00 $8,074,185.00 As ranked by Review Committee 



Rank Type Project Name

Amount 

Requested

Amount 

Ranked Running Total Notes

31 PSH Imani Homes IV $78,995 $78,995.00 $8,153,180.00 As ranked by Review Committee 

32 PSH My Place Germantown $224,562 $224,562.00 $8,377,742.00 As ranked by Review Committee 

33 PSH Cecil Housing $42,000 $42,000.00 $8,419,742.00 As ranked by Review Committee 

34 PSH
St. John BONUS $270,168 $280,836

$8,700,578.00

As ranked by Review Committee; plugged ranked at 

$283,934 b/c needed addl $ for Tier 1

35 PSH Safe Haven-My Brother's House $223,761 $223,761 $8,924,339.00 As ranked by Review Committee 

36 PSH Project Advantage $493,140 $493,140 $9,417,479.00 As ranked by Review Committee 

37 PSH Project Restoration $324,695 $324,695.00 $9,742,174.00 As ranked by Review Committee 

38 PSH Positive Living $254,994 $254,994.00 $9,997,168.00 As ranked by Review Committee 

39 PSH Station House Supportive Housing $114,744 $114,744.00 $10,111,912.00 As ranked by Review Committee 

40 PSH Tioga Arms Apartments $236,502 $236,502.00 $10,348,414.00 As ranked by Review Committee 

41 PSH Assisted Living Project II $230,040 $171,024.00 $10,519,438.00 As ranked by Review Committee 

42 PSH Home First $669,211 $669,211.00 $11,188,649.00 As ranked by Review Committee 

43 PSH Rowan Diamond $125,664 $125,664.00 $11,314,313.00 As ranked by Review Committee 

44 PSH SALT 10 $110,134 $110,134.00 $11,424,447.00 As ranked by Review Committee 

45 PSH Sanctuary $160,900 $160,900.00 $11,585,347.00 As ranked by Review Committee 

46 PSH Reunification $1,010,508 $949,632.00 $12,534,979.00 As ranked by Review Committee 

47 PSH Hope Haven I $70,920 $70,920.00 $12,605,899.00 As ranked by Review Committee 

48 PSH Pennsgrove Permanent Housing $144,900 $144,900.00 $12,750,799.00 As ranked by Review Committee 

49 PSH COMPASS I Program $291,823 $291,823.00 $13,042,622.00 As ranked by Review Committee 

50 PSH Hogar de Esperanza $120,600 $96,456.00 $13,139,078.00 As ranked by Review Committee 

51 PSH Imani Homes III $53,384 $53,384.00 $13,192,462.00 As ranked by Review Committee 

52 PSH Enhanced Services Project (ESP) $214,139 $214,139.00 $13,406,601.00 As ranked by Review Committee 

53 PSH Chestnut Manor $261,065 $261,065.00 $13,667,666.00 As ranked by Review Committee 

54 PSH ARCH $111,480 $89,160.00 $13,756,826.00 As ranked by Review Committee 

55 PSH
HOPIN I $899,940

$755,868.00 $14,512,694.00 As ranked by Review Committee; ranked was $764,949

56 PSH
HomeBase $640,212

$609,732.00 $15,122,426.00

As ranked by Review Committee; reduced from 

624,732

57 PSH
Reed House and Mid-City 

Apartments
$278,869 $278,869.00 $15,401,295.00 As ranked by Review Committee 

58 PSH
In Community/The Crossing/St. 

Elizabeth's
$380,604 $380,604.00 $15,781,899.00 As ranked by Review Committee 

59 PSH RSVP $360,602 $360,602.00 $16,142,501.00 As ranked by Review Committee 
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60 PSH Women of Change/St. Columba $773,964 $773,964.00 $16,916,465.00 As ranked by Review Committee 

61 PSH
SALT: Supported Adult Living 

Teams
$229,830 $229,830.00 $17,146,295.00 As ranked by Review Committee 

62 PSH SAFE $463,836 $394,272.00 $17,540,567.00 As ranked by Review Committee 

63 PSH Hope Haven II $70,920 $70,920.00 $17,611,487.00 As ranked by Review Committee 

64 PSH Bernice Elza $74,590 $74,590.00 $17,686,077.00 As ranked by Review Committee 

65 PSH Abriendo Caminos $149,711 $149,711.00 $17,835,788.00 As ranked by Review Committee 

66 PSH HOPIN IV $445,920 $396,960.00 $18,232,748.00 As ranked by Review Committee 

67 PSH Latino Homeless Services Initiative $129,778 $129,778.00 $18,362,526.00 As ranked by Review Committee 

68 PSH Jannie's Place $83,373 $83,373.00 $18,445,899.00 As ranked by Review Committee 

69 PSH

Mental Health, Drug and Alcohol, 

Efficiencies
$833,100

$741,480.00 $19,187,379.00

As ranked by Review Committee ; ranked was 

$749,790

70 PSH Serenity Court $63,828 $60,048.00 $19,247,427.00 As ranked by Review Committee 

71 PSH Independence Place I $28,368 $26,688.00 $19,274,115.00 As ranked by Review Committee 

72 PSH Belfield Townhomes Project $78,604 $78,604 $19,352,719.00 As ranked by Review Committee 

73 PSH Fairway Commons $515,778 $515,778.00 $19,868,497.00 First time renewal; no performance to review

74 PSH Fattah Homes II $75,939 $75,939.00 $19,944,436.00 First time renewal; no performance to review

75 PSH Harbor House $70,198 $70,198.00 $20,014,634.00 First time renewal; no performance to review

76 PSH Patriot House $132,224 $62,393 $20,077,027.00 First time renewal; no performance to review

77 PSH RSVP II $468,881 $468,881.00 $20,545,908.00 First time renewal; no performance to review

78 PSH
Supports to Achieve Self-

Sufficiency (SASS)
$351,475 $351,475.00 $20,897,383.00 Request to convert to PSH; scored #2 TH project 

79 TH Project Rainbow $1,081,414 $1,081,411.00 $21,978,794.00 As ranked by Review Committee 

80 TH AppleTree Housing $210,000 $210,000.00 $22,188,794.00 As ranked by Review Committee 

81 TH
Philadelphia Transitional Support 

Project
$497,322 $497,322.00 $22,686,116.00 As ranked by Review Committee 

82 TH HELP Philadelphia II $487,622 $487,622.00 $23,173,738.00 As ranked by Review Committee 

83 TH Melville Way $131,428 $131,428.00 $23,305,166.00 As ranked by Review Committee 

84 TH Haddington Housing $161,700 $161,700.00 $23,466,866.00 As ranked by Review Committee 

85 TH Rowan House $496,362 $496,362.00 $23,963,228.00 As ranked by Review Committee 

86 TH Sojourner House $181,225 $181,225.00 $24,144,453.00 As ranked by Review Committee 

87 TH Families in Transition $359,949 $359,948.00 $24,504,401.00 As ranked by Review Committee 

88 TH Visitation Homes 2013-2014 $202,085 $202,085.00 $24,706,486.00 As ranked by Review Committee 

89 TH 3902 Transitional Housing $241,083 $241,083.00 $24,947,569.00 As ranked by Review Committee 
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90 TH
Overington House Transitional 

Housing
$225,963 $225,959.00 $25,173,528.00 As ranked by Review Committee 

91 TH
Dignity II Transitional Housing 

Program
$122,253 $122,253.00 $25,295,781.00 As ranked by Review Committee 

92 TH Sheila Brown Women's Center $67,686 $67,686.00 $25,363,467.00 As ranked by Review Committee 

93 HMIS

Homeless Management 

Information System (HMIS)
$247,196 $247,196

$25,610,663.00

Ranked as per HUD Selection Order, below Renewal TH 

projects

94 TH VSHI $268,304 $268,304 $25,878,967.00 Scored 70 in 2013, 85 in 2012

95 PH Serenity Court $115,943 $115,943.00 $25,994,910.00 Scored 70 in 2013, 76 in 2012

96 PH Monument Village $250,354 $250,354.00 $26,245,264.00 Scored 70 in 2013, 73 in 2012

97 PH
Calcutta House Independence 

Place  03/12-03/13
$75,455 $75,455.00 $26,320,719.00 Scored 70 in 2013, 69 in 2012

98 TH
Dignity III - Better Options for Self-

Sufficiency (BOSS)
$30,569 $30,569.00 $26,351,288.00 Scored 68 in 2013, 79 in 2012

99 PH Fresh Start $181,227 $181,227.00 $26,532,515.00 Scored 68 in 2013, 72 in 2012

100 PSH
Thompson Street Permanent 

Housing
$260,604 $260,604.00 $26,793,119.00 Scored 67 in 2013, 83 in 2012

101 PH Hogareno $309,144 $275,196.00 $27,068,315.00 Scored 65 in 2013, 82 in 2012; ranked amount was $278,230

102 PSH FAST Housing $670,780 $647,203.00 $27,715,518.00 Scored 63 in 2013, 85 in 2012

103 PH SERA $217,854 $217,854.00 $27,933,372.00 Scored 63 - first time renewing

104 PH Escalera $85,104 $67,248.00 $28,000,620.00 Scored 61 in 2013, 68 in 2012

105 TH
CVCA Transitional Housing Program $353,396

$353,396.00 $28,354,016.00

Scored 66 in 2013, 78 in 2012; submitted esnaps 

renewal late

106 PH

Circle of Care Supportive Housing 

for Families w/HIV/AIDS
$132,533

$132,533.00 $28,486,549.00 Submitted renewal request late, scored 38 in 2012

107

OSH New Housing First Rental 

Assistance Project for Chronically 

Homeless $0.00 $334,440.00 $28,820,989.00 New Housing First Project

108

Philadelphia CoC Planning 

Project $250,000.00 $29,070,989.00

This is one year request; requested 3 years, 20 SROs, 

for $720,813

109 The Lofts at 2601 $364,245 $364,245.00 $29,435,234.00 New Project

110 Bridge Hope $425,520 $425,520.00 $29,860,754.00 New Project

111 810 Arch $0.00 $0.00

PHOME requested 5 years at $1M; PHOME withdrew 

1/3/14

TIER 1 ENDS HERE

TIER 2 ENDS HERE
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Job Readiness & Supportive 

Services for Homeless Men and 

Women

$124,922
$0.00 $0.00 Eliminated

Jobs Opportunities and Business 

Skills
$100,000 $0.00 $0.00 Eliminated


